
County Hancock
Project No. SAP-23(33)
Road Name. Stennis Airport Road

BIDS RECEIVED:
Project Description:

Roadway Items:
1.000 LS

60.000 CY
207.000 CY

1,920.000 TON
118.000 TON

16,849.000 SY
9,075.000 GAL
362.000 CY

1.000 LS
0.000 SF
0.236 MI
1.652 MI
0.294 MI
0.884 MI
0.251 MI

1,510.000 LF
1,445.000 LF
296.000 SF

EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:
3.210 TON
1.610 TON
0.160 TON
1.610 AC
3.210 TON

4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SKIP WHITE) (90 MIL) 
4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS WHITE) (60 MIL) 
4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SKIP YELLOW) (90 MIL) 

COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, ALL DEPTHS 
POLYMERIZED-EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, GRADE CRS-2P 
COARSE AGGREGATE COVER MATERIAL, SIZE 56 (CRUSHED STONE)
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  
ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS  

OFFICE OF STATE AID ROAD CONSTRUCTION (OSARC)
AND

COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST) (9.5MM)  
HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST), (19MM, BASE REPAIR)  

County Boardroom, Bay St Louis MS @ 10:00AM  on May 20, 2024

MOBILIZATION  
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (FM)  
GRANULAR MATERIAL (LVM), (CLASS 5, GROUP C) 

1.104 miles of OVERLAY  

AMMONIUM NITRATE  
SEEDING  
VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH  

4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (CONTINUOUS YELLOW) (90 MIL)
4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS YELLOW) (60 MIL) 
4" THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIPE (4" EQUIVALENT LENGTH) (WHITE) (120 MIL)
4" THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIPE (4" EQUIVALENT LENGTH) (YELLOW) (120 MIL)
THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND (WHITE) (120 MIL) 

AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE  
COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13-13-13)  
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