

OFFICE OF STATE AID ROAD CONSTRUCTION (OSARC)

AND COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

County Hancock

Project No. SAP-23(33)

Road Name. Stennis Airport Road

BIDS RECEIVED: County Boardroom, Bay St Louis MS @ 10:00AM on May 20, 2024

County Board outil, Bay St Louis Wis @ 10.00A	IVI OII IVIAY 20, 20	7 4
Project Description: 1.104 miles of OVERLAY		
Roadway Items:		
MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (FM)	60.000	CY
GRANULAR MATERIAL (LVM), (CLASS 5, GROUP C)	207.000	CY
HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST) (9.5MM)	1,920.000	TON
HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST), (19MM, BASE REPAIR)	118.000	TON
COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, ALL DEPTHS	16,849.000	SY
POLYMERIZED-EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, GRADE CRS-2P	9,075.000	GAL
COARSE AGGREGATE COVER MATERIAL, SIZE 56 (CRUSHED STONE)	362.000	CY
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.000	LS
ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0.000	SF
4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SKIP WHITE) (90 MIL)	0.236	MI
4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS WHITE) (60 MIL)	1.652	MI
4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SKIP YELLOW) (90 MIL)	0.294	MI
4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (CONTINUOUS YELLOW) (90 MIL)	0.884	MI
4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS YELLOW) (60 MIL)	0.251	MI
4" THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIPE (4" EQUIVALENT LENGTH) (WHITE) (120 MIL)	1,510.000	LF
4" THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIPE (4" EQUIVALENT LENGTH) (YELLOW) (120 MIL)	1,445.000	LF
THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND (WHITE) (120 MIL)	296.000	SF
EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:		
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	3.210	TON
COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13-13-13)	1.610	TON
AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.160	TON
SEEDING	1.610	AC
VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	3.210	TON